said street commencing at Broadway and extending easterly from Broadway to a straight line, which 	ARTEMAS CADY, Clerk of Arrears. 
is the prolongation in a southerly direction of a straight line drawn through a point on the southerly 	Bureaujor the Collection ofAssessments. 
side of Beaver street, which is one hundred and fifty-four (154) feet two and a half (23z) inches east- ! 	No. t6 New County Court-house, 9 A. III. tO 4 P. Si. 
erly from the southeast corner of Broadway and Beaver street, and through a point on the northerly ' 	EDWARD GILO B 	ector. 

~' 	Burreaeau of Lily Revenue. side of MIarkettield street, which is one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet ten 	(to) 	inches 	from the 	No 6 New County Court-house, 9 A. Si. to 4 P. M. northeast corner of Jiarketfiel.t street and Broadway, and propose, in accordance with the authority 	EDWARD F. FITZPATRIcK. Collector of City Revenue. 
conferred by chapter 159 of the Laws of iSSo, passed April 28, i88o, entitled " An act to facilitate !

[...]

to alter the map or plan of the City of New York so as to lay out and open a new street to 	No. 49 Beekman street, 9 A. M. to 4 P. Si. from Beaver street to Marketfield street, the westerly side 	of said 	new street to be a straight 	WILLIAM A. BOYD Corporation Attorney. 
extending from a point on the southerly side of Beaver street one hundred and fifty-four (154) feet 

:c ' and one-half (21= ) inches easterly from the southeast corner of Beaver street and Broadway to 	POLICE DEPARTMENT. a point on the northerly side 	of Marketfield street, one hundred 	and forty-seven (147) feet ten (10) 	 Centrat (jtce. inches easterly from the northeast corner of Nlarketfield 	street and 	Broadway ; the easterly side of 	No. aoo Mulberry street, 9 A. M. to 4 P. M. zaicl street be parallel with and twenty-five (25) feet easterly from its westerly side so that the said new 	STEPHEN 	.

[...]

point on the southerly side of Beaver street, which is one 
hundred and fifty-four (154) feet two and a half (zjz; 
inches easterly from the southeast corner of Broadway 
and Beaver street, and through a point on the northerly 
side of Marketfield street, which is one hundred and 
forty-seven 147) feet ten to) inches from the northeast 
corner of Marketfield street and Broadway, and propose 
to alter the map or plan of the City of New York so as to 
close the said portion of Marketfield street, and to close 
the same, and that they will lay their proposed action

[...]

scribed pieces or parcels of land : Beginning at a point 
in the southerly line of West Fourteenth street distant four 
hundred and twenty-five (t25.o feet westerly from the 
westerly line of Ninth avenue, running southerly and 
parallel with Ninth avenue two hundred and six feet and 
sIx inches ;206.6'; to the northerly line of West Thirteenth 

sIrret ; tlien,:,' wraet Iy al,mg ..ud liue seventy.fife y 5.,,) 
best ; thence uorthcrly two 6nndred and six lest lint not 
inch,, (n'ti.h to the southerly line nl Wea Fonr[Cr11H 
street ; throe, easterly ah•ttg said line seventy-fivr.